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RECTIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS OF SCHEDULES


Schedule LXXIII - Singapore


The following communication, dated 2 March 2000, has been received from the Permanent Mission of Singapore.

_______________


I would like to inform you that Singapore wishes to make a technical correction to Schedule LXXIII-Singapore concerning Section I-A Tariffs.  The correction covers the following lines which Singapore intended to bind and their exclusion from Schedule LXXIII, Section I-A amounts to a bona fide mistake.

Tariff Item
Base Rate of Duty
Bound Rate of Duty



HS 051 000 200

HS 170 410 000

HS 190 190 920

HS 190 190 960
27 U

27 U

27 U

27 U
10%

10%

10%

10%

_______________


If no objection is notified to the Secretariat within three months from the date of this document, the rectifications and modifications to Schedule LXXIII - Singapore will be deemed to be approved and will be formally certified.

__________


